
2026 University of Dubuque Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (34)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Motley (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Motley (2-2), Short (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Leick, Megan .533 5-4 15 4 8 0 1 0 4 10 .667 0 0 0 0 .533 0 0 1-1 6 4 1 .909
15 Powell, Kaitlyn .471 5-5 17 2 8 1 0 0 3 9 .529 2 0 0 0 .526 0 0 0-1 6 9 1 .938
30 Santore, Peyton .333 5-5 15 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .333 4 0 3 0 .474 0 1 1-1 10 4 0 1.000
17 Jacobs, Lauren .267 5-5 15 2 4 0 1 0 1 6 .400 1 1 4 0 .353 0 1 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
10 Wisely, Amber .250 5-4 12 3 3 0 1 0 6 5 .417 1 2 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 2 9 1 .917
8 Pena, Leah .200 4-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 0 2 0 .429 0 1 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
1 Taeger, Madison .000 4-3 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
4 Ponting, Kayla .750 3-3 4 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .750 1 0 1 0 .800 0 1 1-1 4 4 0 1.000
31 Ridgeway, Adalynn .667 3-2 6 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .833 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Ondrey, Kadence .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
6 Short, Ashlyn .286 2-2 7 2 2 1 0 1 2 6 .857 0 1 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
9 Connell, Zoe .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-1 6 3 0 1.000
24 Motley, Jamie .222 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 1 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
7 Luczak, Anna .200 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 1 1 0 .500 0 1 1-2 15 1 0 1.000
5 Zoeteman, Skylar .000 3-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 3 0 1.000
2 Rigby, Ciaran .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
21 Bowden, Amelia .000 4-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .319 5-5 141 29 45 3 3 1 23 57 .404 15 6 24 0 .407 0 5 7-10 105 40 4 .973
Opponents .206 5-5 126 10 26 4 0 1 10 33 .262 12 2 18 0 .284 1 6 2-2 99 46 11 .929

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Saylor, Miranda 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1-0 0 5.0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rigby, Ciaran 0.00 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 1 10.0 5 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 .161 0 1 0 1 3
5 Zoeteman, Skylar 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1-0 0 7.0 4 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 .174 0 1 0 0 2
6 Short, Ashlyn 2.69 2-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 13.0 14 9 5 8 9 3 0 1 .259 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 1.00 5-0 6 5 4 2 1 35.0 26 10 5 12 18 4 0 1 .206 0 2 0 1 6
Opponents 4.24 0-5 8 5 3 0 0 33.0 45 29 20 15 24 3 3 1 .319 2 6 0 0 5



2026 University of Dubuque Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Taeger, Madison 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Luczak, Anna 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Motley, Jamie 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
30 Santore, Peyton 14 10 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Connell, Zoe 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ponting, Kayla 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jacobs, Lauren 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ondrey, Kadence 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rigby, Ciaran 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Zoeteman, Skylar 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pena, Leah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ridgeway, Adalynn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bowden, Amelia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Powell, Kaitlyn 16 6 9 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wisely, Amber 12 2 9 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Leick, Megan 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Short, Ashlyn 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Saylor, Miranda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 149 105 40 4 .973 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 156 99 46 11 .929 2 14 6 .700 2 0


